
CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA VILLAGRANDE RACE

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 2 Francioni Marco - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:15:36
2 3 Puglisi Daniele - BLACK ROAD 4 1:18:04
3 96 Poggiali Marco - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:18:16
4 95 Francioni Luca - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:19:15
5 4 Tiberi Matteo - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:19:36
6 71 Raffaelli Samuele - H3O RACE TEAM 4 1:20:20
7 5 Gattoni Luca - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:22:44
8 99 Guidi Mirco - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:24:28
9 28 Maccagli Andrea Enrico - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:25:17

10 109 Baffoni Marco - PEPPER BIKE 4 1:25:22
11 30 Rinaldi Mattia - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:25:32
12 127 Bianchi Luca - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 4 1:25:52
13 74 Ballarini Michele - CICLO TEAM 2001 4 1:25:55
14 8 Calise Marco - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:26:05
15 21 Ugolini Roberto - TEAM BLACK ROAD 4 1:26:06
16 68 Fabbri Davide - H3O RACE TEAM 4 1:26:09
17 97 Rosti Simone - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:26:21
18 70 Pierantoni Simone - H3O RACE TEAM 4 1:26:43
19 66 Manzaroli Sauro - SAN MARINO MTB 4 1:26:44
20 55 Righi Giorgio - BAD SKULL 4 1:26:45
21 98 Muratori Erivan - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:26:57
22 80 Di Pardo Massimo - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:27:26
23 108 Francioni Giulio - PRD SPORT 4 1:27:56
24 58 Fusari Leonardo Alberto - 360 BIKE TEAM 4 1:27:58
25 81 Bartolucci Patrizio - BLACK RIDERS 4 1:28:02
26 42 Bartolucci Alessandro - CICLO CLUB CALCINELLI 4 1:28:16
27 57 Raggini Roberto - SCORPION BIKE 4 1:28:23
28 40 Fantini Fabio - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:28:27
29 24 Bonfini Roberto - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:29:06
30 6 Tiberi Enrico - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:29:23
31 129 Silvestri Giancarlo - LUNANO 4 1:29:55
32 47 Agostini Giacomo - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:30:03
33 48 Alessandrini Guglielmo - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:30:05
34 33 Tosi Marco - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:30:39
35 23 Canti Erik - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:30:40
36 76 Tombari Davide - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:30:56
37 12 Montali Silvio - BAD SKULL 4 1:31:00
38 52 Fanelli Samuele - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:31:01
39 26 Quadrelli Paolo - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:31:04
40 101 Paseri Daniele - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:31:05
41 17 Leardini Gabriele - TEAM BLACK ROAD 4 1:31:07
42 104 Amatori Stefano - DEMURTAS 4 1:31:49
43 105 Elia Emanuele - CICLO DUCALE 4 1:31:53
44 14 Benvenuti Matteo - FREEDOM BIKE 4 1:32:30
45 77 Grilli Luca - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:32:40
46 15 Lami Flavio - SCORPION BIKE 4 1:33:10
47 50 Broccoli Sandro - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:33:33
48 53 Valentini Giorgio - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:34:11



49 113 Pratelli Davide - CICLO TEAM 2001 4 1:34:21
50 121 Balducci Giorgio - LUNANO 4 1:34:32
51 125 Molenaars Patrik - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:34:54
52 56 Giombetti Giancarlo - CINGOLANI 4 1:36:03
53 36 Succi Alessandro - TEAM ROWA 4 1:36:05
54 115 Faeti Gian Paolo - VALMARACING TEAM 4 1:36:06
55 110 Pruni Paolo - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:36:07
56 38 Muccini Federico - PEPPER BIKE 4 1:36:26
57 16 Pedrosi Cristian - TEAM BLACK ROAD 4 1:36:37
58 13 D'Elia Giacomo - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:37:12
59 49 Belpassi Mauro - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:38:00
60 9 Curo Fabrizio - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:38:20
61 116 Bartolucci Gianmaria - LE SALINE 4 1:38:36
62 65 Gambini Simone - I MUFLONI 4 1:39:00
63 82 Amadei Claudio - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:39:17
64 90 Barbaresi Renato - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:39:26
65 37 Vargas Vincenzo - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:39:57
66 67 Brizzi Giuliano - VALMARACING TEAM 4 1:40:08
67 118 Nicolini Giorgio - VALMARACING TEAM 4 1:40:14
68 39 Succi Matteo - PEPPER BIKE 4 1:41:44
69 22 Podeschi Roberto - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:41:45
70 120 Massanelli Matteo - VALMARACING TEAM 4 1:42:01
71 112 Renzi Michael - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:42:43
72 123 Dani Martin - RSM GRAVITY 3 1:14:16
73 51 Cantucci Alessio - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 3 1:16:17
74 100 Gambella David - BIKERS RACING TEAM 3 1:17:48
75 85 Giulianelli Mario - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 3 1:18:28
76 29 Maccagli Giuliano - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 3 1:18:30
77 102 Bissioni Lorenzo - TORPEDO 3 1:18:45
78 122 Cesaretti Simone - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:19:21
79 106 Pagnini Nicolas - VALLE DEL CONCA 3 1:20:27
80 45 Gorrieri Riccardo - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:20:33
81 63 Ottaviani Roberto - OLIVIERO 3 1:21:09
82 114 Pula Daniele - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:21:40
83 117 Novelli Mirco - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:22:29
84 79 Sbrocca Francesco - ZEROEMEZZO RACING TEAM 3 1:22:38
85 103 Fiorini Michele - RSM GRAVITY 3 1:23:35
86 119 Proko Olsi - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:24:52
87 124 Tani Sauro - PENNA ROSSA 3 1:24:53
88 46 Bovi Alessio - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:25:31
89 31 Ceccoli Tonino - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 3 1:26:24
90 128 Miliffi Giampiero - I BRIGANTI 3 1:26:52
91 27 Monaldi Daniele - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 3 1:28:05
92 34 Cimini Marco - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 3 1:29:16
93 64 Damiani Mirco - I MUFLONI 3 1:29:26
94 107 Puglisi Alessandro - BLACK ROAD 3 1:29:37
95 126 Ticchi Davide - SBUBBIKERS 3 1:30:11
96 35 Cimini Luciano - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 3 1:34:28
97 83 Cimmino Roberto - VALLE DEL CONCA 3 1:35:02
98 203 Tozzi Alex - TEAM NOB SELLE ITALIA 2 0:49:06
99 201 Penserini Elia - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 2 0:54:10

100 214 Simoncelli Manuel - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 0:55:49



101 213 Innocenti Tommaso - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 0:55:55
102 209 Stoppo Alessandro - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 0:57:02
103 200 Miliffi Mattia - I BRIGANTI 2 1:00:38
104 202 Penserini Nicolo' - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 2 1:08:51
105 211 Valentini Emanuele - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 1:12:10
106 206 Borgioli Alberto - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 1:13:21
107 208 Mancini Valentina - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 1:13:38
108 207 Lorenzi Luca - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 1:15:54
109 111 Moretti Marino - SAN MARINO MTB 2 1:18:38
110 86 Mariano Ilenia - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 2 1:19:57
111 78 Moretti Manuele - PEPPER BIKE 1 0:30:38
112 73 Leonardi Alex - CICLO TEAM 2001 1 0:34:08
113 72 Battaglia Giuseppe - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 1 0:37:33

ALLIEVI

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 201 Penserini Elia - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 2 0:54:10
2 213 Innocenti Tommaso - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 0:55:55
3 200 Miliffi Mattia - I BRIGANTI 2 1:00:38

DONNE

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 86 Mariano Ilenia 2 1:19:57

DONNE JUN JUNIOR

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 208 Mancini Valentina 2 1:13:38

ELITE MASTER SPORT 1

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 2 Francioni Marco - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:15:36
2 28 Maccagli Andrea Enrico - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:25:17
3 74 Ballarini Michele - CICLO TEAM 2001 4 1:25:55
4 23 Canti Erik - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:30:40
5 76 Tombari Davide - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:30:56
6 104 Amatori Stefano - DEMURTAS 4 1:31:49
7 65 Gambini Simone - I MUFLONI 4 1:39:00
8 39 Succi Matteo - PEPPER BIKE 4 1:41:44
9 51 Cantucci Alessio - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 3 1:16:17



10 106 Pagnini Nicolas - VALLE DEL CONCA 3 1:20:27

ELITE MASTER SPORT 2

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 3 Puglisi Daniele - BLACK ROAD 4 1:18:04
2 5 Gattoni Luca - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:22:44
3 109 Baffoni Marco - PEPPER BIKE 4 1:25:22
4 108 Francioni Giulio - PRD SPORT 4 1:27:56
5 33 Tosi Marco - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:30:39
6 17 Leardini Gabriele - TEAM BLACK ROAD 4 1:31:07
7 36 Succi Alessandro - TEAM ROWA 4 1:36:05
8 13 D'Elia Giacomo - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:37:12
9 9 Curo Fabrizio - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:38:20

10 79 Sbrocca Francesco - ZEROEMEZZO RACING TEAM 3 1:22:38

ESORDIENTI

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 203 Tozzi Alex - TEAM NOB SELLE ITALIA 2 0:49:06
2 214 Simoncelli Manuel - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 0:55:49
3 209 Stoppo Alessandro - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 0:57:02
4 202 Penserini Nicolo' - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 2 1:08:51
5 211 Valentini Emanuele - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 1:12:10
6 206 Borgioli Alberto - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 1:13:21
7 207 Lorenzi Luca - VALLE DEL CONCA 2 1:15:54

JUNIOR

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 116 Bartolucci Gianmaria - LE SALINE 4 1:38:36
2 112 Renzi Michael - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:42:43
3 123 Dani Martin - RSM GRAVITY 3 1:14:16
4 103 Fiorini Michele - RSM GRAVITY 3 1:23:35

MASTER 1

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 4 Tiberi Matteo - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:19:36
2 30 Rinaldi Mattia - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:25:32
3 97 Rosti Simone - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:26:21
4 105 Elia Emanuele - CICLO DUCALE 4 1:31:53



5 118 Nicolini Giorgio - VALMARACING TEAM 4 1:40:14
6 120 Massanelli Matteo - VALMARACING TEAM 4 1:42:01
7 122 Cesaretti Simone - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:19:21
8 107 Puglisi Alessandro - BLACK ROAD 3 1:29:37
9 126 Ticchi Davide - SBUBBIKERS 3 1:30:11

MASTER 2

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 96 Poggiali Marco - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:18:16
2 95 Francioni Luca - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:19:15
3 71 Raffaelli Samuele - H3O RACE TEAM 4 1:20:20
4 127 Bianchi Luca - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 4 1:25:52
5 55 Righi Giorgio - BAD SKULL 4 1:26:45
6 98 Muratori Erivan - PENNA ROSSA 4 1:26:57
7 80 Di Pardo Massimo - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:27:26
8 58 Fusari Leonardo Alberto - 360 BIKE TEAM 4 1:27:58
9 42 Bartolucci Alessandro - CICLO CLUB CALCINELLI 4 1:28:16

10 40 Fantini Fabio - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:28:27
11 6 Tiberi Enrico - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:29:23
12 52 Fanelli Samuele - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:31:01
13 101 Paseri Daniele - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:31:05
14 77 Grilli Luca - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:32:40
15 114 Pula Daniele - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:21:40
16 117 Novelli Mirco - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:22:29
17 119 Proko Olsi - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:24:52
18 46 Bovi Alessio - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:25:31
19 64 Damiani Mirco - I MUFLONI 3 1:29:26

MASTER 3

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 99 Guidi Mirco - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:24:28
2 68 Fabbri Davide - H3O RACE TEAM 4 1:26:09
3 70 Pierantoni Simone - H3O RACE TEAM 4 1:26:43
4 14 Benvenuti Matteo - FREEDOM BIKE 4 1:32:30
5 53 Valentini Giorgio - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:34:11
6 113 Pratelli Davide - CICLO TEAM 2001 4 1:34:21
7 16 Pedrosi Cristian - TEAM BLACK ROAD 4 1:36:37
8 37 Vargas Vincenzo - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:39:57
9 27 Monaldi Daniele - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 3 1:28:05

10 34 Cimini Marco - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 3 1:29:16
11 78 Moretti Manuele - PEPPER BIKE 1 0:30:38
12 73 Leonardi Alex - CICLO TEAM 2001 1 0:34:08

MASTER 4

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI



1 21 Ugolini Roberto - TEAM BLACK ROAD 4 1:26:06
2 24 Bonfini Roberto - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:29:06
3 47 Agostini Giacomo - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:30:03
4 12 Montali Silvio - BAD SKULL 4 1:31:00
5 56 Giombetti Giancarlo - CINGOLANI 4 1:36:03
6 38 Muccini Federico - PEPPER BIKE 4 1:36:26
7 67 Brizzi Giuliano - VALMARACING TEAM 4 1:40:08
8 22 Podeschi Roberto - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:41:45
9 100 Gambella David - BIKERS RACING TEAM 3 1:17:48

10 83 Cimmino Roberto - VALLE DEL CONCA 3 1:35:02
11 72 Battaglia Giuseppe - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 1 0:37:33

MASTER 5

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 66 Manzaroli Sauro - SAN MARINO MTB 4 1:26:44
2 81 Bartolucci Patrizio - BLACK RIDERS 4 1:28:02
3 57 Raggini Roberto - SCORPION BIKE 4 1:28:23
4 129 Silvestri Giancarlo - LUNANO 4 1:29:55
5 50 Broccoli Sandro - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:33:33
6 121 Balducci Giorgio - LUNANO 4 1:34:32
7 125 Molenaars Patrik - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:34:54
8 115 Faeti Gian Paolo - VALMARACING TEAM 4 1:36:06
9 110 Pruni Paolo - FORTI E LIBERI 4 1:36:07

10 49 Belpassi Mauro - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:38:00
11 82 Amadei Claudio - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:39:17
12 45 Gorrieri Riccardo - VALMARACING TEAM 3 1:20:33
13 124 Tani Sauro - PENNA ROSSA 3 1:24:53
14 128 Miliffi Giampiero - I BRIGANTI 3 1:26:52

MASTER 6

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 48 Alessandrini Guglielmo - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:30:05
2 26 Quadrelli Paolo - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 4 1:31:04
3 15 Lami Flavio - SCORPION BIKE 4 1:33:10
4 90 Barbaresi Renato - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 4 1:39:26
5 29 Maccagli Giuliano - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 3 1:18:30
6 63 Ottaviani Roberto - OLIVIERO 3 1:21:09
7 31 Ceccoli Tonino - SAN MARINO RACE TEAM 3 1:26:24

MASTER 7

POSIZ NUM. NOME GIRI TEMPO

PENALITA
'-

ABBUONI
1 8 Calise Marco - VALLE DEL CONCA 4 1:26:05
2 85 Giulianelli Mario - MONDOBICI TECNOPLAST 3 1:18:28



3 102 Bissioni Lorenzo - TORPEDO 3 1:18:45
4 35 Cimini Luciano - TEAM BIKE VALCONCA 3 1:34:28
5 111 Moretti Marino - SAN MARINO MTB 2 1:18:38


